
Resumen de ejercicio  
Cuadro de Hierro  

 
Elemento 

 
# 

barra 

 
Ø 

 
Figura 

Longitud 
unitaria 

(m) 

 
Cantidad 

Longitud 
total (m) 

Masa 
nominal 
En kg/m 

Masa total 
En kg 

 

Zapata 

 

3 

 

3/8” 

  

1,4 

 

40 

 

56 

 

0.560 

 

31.36 

 

 

 
Columnas 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 
3/8” 

 

 

 

 
1.55 

 

 

 
16 

 

 

 
24 

 

 

 
0.560 

 

 

 
13.44 

 

 

 
Estribos 

columnas 

 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

1/4” 

 
 
 

 

0.95 

 
 

 

28 

 
 

 

26.6 

 
 

 

0.249 

 
 

 

6.62 

 
 

Vigas 

cimentación (A) 

 
 

 

3 

 
 

 

3/8”  

 
 

 

1.60 

 
 

 

4 

 
 

 

6.6 

 
 

 

0.560 

 
 

 

3.58 

 

 

Vigas 
cimentación(B) 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 
3/8”  

 

 

 
2.4 

 

 

 
8 

 

 

 
19.2 

 

 

 
0.560 

 

 

 
10.75 



 

 
Estribo vigas 

cimentación(A) 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1/4” 

 

 

 

 

 
 

0.95 

 

 
 

7 

 

 
 

6.58 

 

 
 

0.249 

 

 
 

1.63 

 

Estribo vigas 
cimentación(B) 

 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

1/4” 

 
 
 

 

0.95 

 
 

 

18 

 
 

 

17.1 

 
 

 

0.249 

 
 

 

4.25 

 

 
 


